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ALEMAR SHIPPING LTD
SHIPBROKERS

Week: 28-29

PRICE (S)

WWWWW

undisclosed with sellers taking the vessel back

HL Baltimore 177,489 2006 Mitsui Ichihara 22,00 greek for 9/11 months timecharter at
Sungdong

Genco Hadrian 169,025 2008 Tongyeong 25,00 undisclosed BWTS fitted

BW Kobe 81,703 2019 Tsuneishi Cebu 37,00 HMM BWTS fitted

China undisclosed

Glory Trader 77,684 2004 Kaohsiung 11,60 chinese BWTS fitted

Navios Taurus 76,596 2005 Imabari 12,00 undisclosed BWTS fitted
Tsuneishi

Aliyah Pertiwi 73,461 2001 Fukuyama cr 4x30 8,0 undisclosed

Tai Shine 61,473 2012 Shin Kasado 4x30,5 21,50 undisclosed BWTS fitted
undisclosed
Cebihan 57,318 2009 cr4x30 15,25 vietnamese BWTS fitted

186, Charilaou Trikoupi Str - 145 64 KIFISIA — GREECE
PHONE: + 30 210 4288420 -TELEFAX: + 30 210 4288425
INTERNET E-mail: alemar@alemarsnp.gr
WEBSITE: www.alemarsnp.gr



high  undisclosed

Um Elhanaya 56,726 2010 Qingshan cr4x30 12,00 turkish BWTS fitted
Jiangmen
Western Lima 39,000 2015 Nanyang cr 4x30
Jiangsu
Western Paris 38,800 2015 Hantong cr 4x36

Lago diComo 37,653 2014 Qingshan cr4x30 19,00 undisclosed

Voge Mia Hyundai Mipo cr4x31
e A 155 550 O NGRS [y O°0 Unosed  enblosdeal BwTS e
DaryaJamuna 36,845 2012 Hyundai Mipo cr4x35 low 16,00 undisclosed BWTS fitted
PRICE ($)
- GEAR  MIO

NAME WT BUILT YARD GEAR PRICE ($) MIO BUYERS COMMENTS

Kmarin Azur 66,347 2013 Hyundai Samho 4,556 53,00

REEF.
CAPACIT
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NAME

Pacific Jewels
Pacific
Treasures
Mare Nostrum
Green Sea

Hafnia Pegasus

Nave Equator
Zeze Star
Beryl

Quartz

Silver Amanda
Silver Emily
Silver Monika
Silver Carla
Silver Hague
Silver
Rotterdam

Daytona
Shan Gang
Rong He
Clotilde

TRF Memphis
TRF Mobile

NAME

Solina Gas

Emily Kosan

NAME

DWT

115,177

115,063
110,295
50,927

49,999

49,999
49,999
49,990
49,990
49,746
49,746
49,746
49,680
49,680

49,680
47,407
38,615
38,431

37,596
37,596

DWT

54,048

3,795

DWT

No reported sales

BUILT

2016

2016
2009
2014

2010

2009
2009
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015

2015

2005

2001

2008

2016
2016

BUILT

2008

2012

BUILT

YARD

Daehan

Daehan
Mitsui Ichihara
Dae Sun

Guangzhou

SPP
Hyundai Mipo
SPP
SPP
Hyundai Mipo
Hyundai Mipo
Hyundai Mipo
Hyundai Mipo
Hyundai Mipo

Hyundai Mipo
Onomichi
Santierul Naval
Guangzhou

Hyundai Mipo
Hyundai Mipo

YARD

Hyundai

Hyundai

TANKERS

HULL

DH

DH
DH
DH

DH

DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH

DH

DH

DH

DH

DH
DH

PRICE ($)
MIO
high

60,00
high
60,00
44,00
38,75

28,50

26,00
27,50

340,00

high
17,00

7,00
23,00

69,00

GAS

CBM

73,537

3,604

PRICE ($)
MIO

64,50

9,90

BUYERS

undisclosed
vietnamese

undisclosed
undisclosed

undisclosed
undisclosed
indonesian

undisclosed

Torm

undisclosed
undisclosed
chinese

undisclosed

undisclosed

BUYERS
undisclosed
chinese
undisclosed
thai

PCC/RORO/PASS

YARD

CARS/
L.M

PAX

PRICE ($) MIO
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COMMENTS

en bloc deal, BWTS fitted

BWTS fitted, CAP 1

BWTS fitted

BWTS fitted

en bloc deal, Cash and Shares
Deal, Eco,
Silver Hague/ Rotterdam /
Amanda/ Carla are Scrubber
fitted

BWTS fitted
BWTS fitted
BWTS fitted

en bloc deal, BWTS and scrubber
fitted

COMMENTS

BWTS fitted

BUYERS COMMENTS



NEWBUILDINGS

SIZE
Bulker 66,000 Tsuneishi DryDel 2028
Bulker 63,500 Sainty 32,00 each Sea Traders 2026-2027 Nox Tier Ill
Nantong Nox Tier IlI,
Bulker 63,500 Xiangyu 34,00 each Monte Nero 2025 EEDI phase 3
Brave
Tanker 50,000 Hyundai Mipo 54,00 each Maritime 2027
option
exercise, EEXI
Athenian Sea phase 3, Nox
Tanker 2 18,500 Wuchang Carriers 2025-2025 Tier Il
15 500
Hyund 2027-2028
Container yundai 222,00 each CMA CGM LNG dual fuel
13 000
Ocean
Container Jiangnan 169,00 each 2027-2028
Network
6+4 8 400 Capital
Container options New Times 125,00 each Maritime 2027 LNG dual fuel
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DEMOLITION

PRICE
- NAME  TYPE DWT  BUILT  LDT ($)LTD  soLDTO

MSC lris Cont 21,370 1982 10,655 525,00 |India incl bunkers of abt 500T

Hua Kai Cont 6,819 1994 2,408 530,00 Bangladesh

Span Asia 2 GC 3,676 1984 1,780 532,00 Bangladesh
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